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1
6420000-
004-1986-

0001

LOTTE FOODS
CO., LTD.

PASTEUR Plant

790, BONGHWA-RO, ANHEUNG-
MYUN, HOENGSEONG-GUN,

GANGWON-DO, S. KOREA

Hoengseong-
gun Gangwon-do PP

灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
发酵乳 Fermented milk
调制乳 Modified milk

2
6420000-
004-2007-

0009

ILDONG FOODIS 
CO., LTD

Hoengseong
factory

65, Sunam-ro 266beon-gil,
Ucheon-myeon, Hoengseong-gun,

Gangwon-do, Korea

Hoengseong-
gun Gangwon-do PP 调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

3
6410000-
004-1998-

0029

BINGGRAE
DONONG
FACTORY

45, Migeum-ro 65beon-gil,
Namyangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea Namyangju-si Gyeonggi-do PP

灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
发酵乳 Fermented milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

4
6420000-
004-1978-

0001

Samyang Food
Co.,Ltd  Dairy

Factory for Dairy
Food

Manufacturing

49 Wanggeon-ro, Munmak-eup,
Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, 220-901 Wonju-si Gangwon-do PP 调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

5
6420000-
004-2012-

0026

Dairyzen  Munmak
factory

170, Munmakgongdan-gil, Bangye-
ri, Munmak-eup, Wonju-si,

Gangwon-do, Korea
Wonju-si Gangwon-do PP

灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

韩国乳品（婴幼儿配方乳品除外）生产企业在华注册名单
（2014年4月30日更新）
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6
6420000-
004-1999-

0001

Dairyzen
Heungeop factory

1018, Daean-ro, Heungeop-
myeon, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do,

Korea, 220-841
Wonju-si Gangwon-do PP 其他奶酪 Other cheese

7
6410000-
004-2010-

0056
B&G CO., LTD 174, Jinbeol-ro, Jinjeop-eup,

Namyangju-si, Gyeonggi-do
Namyangju-si Gyeonggi-do PP 其他奶酪 Other cheese

8 71
Chongha Foods

Co., Ltd
14, 27-gil, Mukgot-ro, Hwado-eup,
Namyangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea Namyangju-si Gyeonggi-do PP 其他奶酪 Other cheese

9 2004-서울청-
0015-0357

YUYU
HEALTHCARE

INC.

29-8 JunjaeRo 130, Ucheon-
myeon, Hoengseung-gun,

Gangwon-do, 225-812,Korea

Hoengseong-
gun

Gangwon-do PP
乳清粉 Whey powder

其他乳清粉 Other whey powder
乳清浓缩蛋白粉 Whey protein concentrate

10 No. 19
Seoul Dairy
Cooperative
Yangju Plant

360, Godeok-ro 139beon-gil,
Yangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Yangju-si Gyeonggi-do PP
灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

11  64 - 31 BIFIDO Co., Ltd.
23-16, Nonggongdanji-gil,

Hongcheon-eup, Hongcheon-gun,
Gangwon-do, Korea

Hongcheon-
gun

Gangwon-do PP 其他乳清粉 Other whey powder
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12
6480000-
004-1997-

0001

Busan Gyung Nam
Dairy Cooperative

528 Daebu-ro, Chilseo-Myeon,
Haman-Gun, Gyeong Sangnam-

Do, Korea
Haman-gun Gyeongsangnam-

do
PP 灭菌乳 Sterilized milk

13 SACHEON-
CITY No.19

SEO KANG DAIRY
& FOOD CO.,LTD

20 GONGDAN2-RO,SANAM-
MYUN,SACHEON-

CITY,KYOUNGNAM-DO,KOREA
Sacheon-si Gyeongsangnam-

do
PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

稀奶油 Cream

14
6480000-
004-2005-

0003

Geochang Plant,
Seoul Dairy Co-op

3372-71, Geoham-daero,
Geochang-eup, Geochang-gun,

Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea
Geochang-gun

Gyeongsangnam-
do PP

干酪 Cheese
灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

15
6470000-
004-1980-

0002

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co., Gyeongsan

factory

1090, Daehak-ro, Jillyang-
eup,Gyeongsan-si,
Gyeongsangbuk-do

Gyeongsan-si Gyeongsangbuk-
do

PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

16
6480000-
004-1998-

0001

BINGGRAE
KIMHAE

FACTORY

768, Gomo-ro, Hallim-myeon,
Gimhae-si, Gyeongsangnam

Gimhae-si Gyeongsangnam-
do

PP
灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

17 Ulsan 3-2-1

NO.2 PLANT OF
BUSAN-

GYUNGNAM
DAIRY

COOPERATIVE

24, Gongamgongdan 2-gil,
Samnam-myeon, Ulju-gun,Ulsan Ulju-gun Ulsan PP

发酵乳 Fermented milk
发酵风味乳 Flavored fermented milk

全脂乳粉 Whole milk powder
脱脂乳粉 Skimmed milk powder
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18
6460000-
004-2007-

0003

Dongwon F&B Co.,
Ltd. Gangjin

Factory
1405, Haegang-ro, Gangjin-eup,

Gangjin-gun, Jeollanam-do, Korea Gangjin-gun Jeollanam-do PP 干酪 Cheese

19
6450000-
004-1998-

0018

Dongwon F&B Co.,
Ltd. Jeongeup

Factory

763, Jeongeupbuk-ro, Jeongu-
myeon, Jeongeup-si, Jeollabuk-do,

Korea
Jeongeup-si Jeollabuk-do PP

发酵风味乳 Flavored fermented milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

20
6450000-
004-1998

-0016

Purmil Co.,
 Ltd.

#197-3,Daeri-ro,Sinpyung
-myeon,Imsil-gun,Jeollabuk-

do,Korea
Imsil-gun Jeollabuk-do PP 发酵风味乳 Flavored fermented milk

21 Jeonbuk 3-2-
5

Imsilcheese
livestock

cooperative
association

329, bonghwang-ro, imsil-eup,
imsil-gun, Jeollabuk-do,Korea

Imsil-gun Jeollabuk-do PP 干酪 Cheese

22
No 6290000-

004-1985-
0001

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co., Gwangju

factory

511, Eodeung-daero, Gwangsan-
gu, Gwangju city Gwangsan-gu Gwangju city PP

灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

调制乳 Modified milk
稀奶油 Cream

23
No 6450000-

004-2009-
0009

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co., Sangha

cheese factory

412, Jinamgusipo-ro, Sangha-
myeon, Gochang-gun, Jeollabuk-

do
Gochang-gun Jeollabuk-do PP 干酪 Cheese

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product
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24 Pyeongtaek-
si No  0020

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co., Pyeongtaek

factory

63, Jinwiseo-ro, Jinwi-myeon,
Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do

Pyeongtaek-si Gyeonggi-do PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

25
No 6410000-

004-1981-
0002

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co., Pyeongtaek

factory

63, Jinwiseo-ro, Jinwi-myeon,
Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do

Pyeongtaek-si Gyeonggi-do PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

26 Youngdong-
gun No.5

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co.

Youngdong factory

730-20 Gwaebangnyeong-ro,
Yeongdong-gun,

Chungcheongbuk-do

Yeongdong-
gun

Chungcheongbuk-
do

PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

27
6530000-
004-2012-

0012
Novarex. co.

94, Gangni 1-gil, Ochang-eup,
Cheongwon-gun,

Chungcheongbuk-do

Cheongwon-
gun

Chungcheongbuk-
do

PP 其他乳粉 Other milk powder

28 Eumseong
260

Kolmar BNH Inc.
Foodipharm

Business Division

8, Daepungsandan 1-gil,
Daesonyeon, Eumseong-gun,

Chungcheongbuk-do
Eumseong-gun Chungcheongbuk-

do
PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

29
제6430000-

004-
2006-0013

Konkuk university
konkuk daries &

ham

197 Daepungsan-ro, Daeso-
myeon, Eumseong-gun,

Chungcheongbuk-do
Eumseong-gun

Chungcheongbuk-
do PP

发酵乳 Fermented milk
发酵风味乳 Flavored fermented milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

30 Jeungpyeon
g No.11

Pulmuone
Health&Living Co.,

Ltd.

35, Wonmyeong-ro, Doan-myeon,
Jeungpyeong-gun,

Chungcheongbuk-do, Korea

Jeungpyeong-
gun

Chungcheongbuk-
do

PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product
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31
6440000-
004-1993-

0001

YONSEI MILK
(ASAN FACTORY)

829, YEUMBONG-RO,
YEUMBONG-MYUN, ASAN-SI,

CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO,
KOREA.

Asan-si
Chungcheongnam

-do PP
灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

32 Seocheon
No.3

Wooil Fisheries
CO.,LTD

64, Janghanggongdan-gil,
Janghang-eup, Seocheon-gun,
Chungcheongnam-do, KOREA

Seocheon-gun Chungcheongnam
-do

PP 其他奶酪 Other cheese

33
No 6440000-

004-2002-
0004

Maeil Dairies Ind.
Co., Cheongyang

factory

1355-58, Chungjeol-ro,
Cheongyang-eup,

Chungcheongnam-do, KOREA.

Cheongyang-
eup,

Chungcheongnam
-do

PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product
发酵乳 Fermented milk

34 164811-
0022933

DK FROZEN
FOODS.,LTD.

424-9, SI-JEON RI, DO-GO
MYUN, ASAN SI,

CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO,
KOREA

Asan-si
Chungcheongnam

-do PP 其他奶酪 Other cheese

35
6430000-
004-2006-

0040
Edam co.ltd

387-55, okcheon dongi-ro,
okcheon-eup, okcheon-gun,
Chungcheongbuk-do, Korea

Okcheon-gun Chungcheongbuk-
do

PP 调制乳 Modified milk
其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

36
6410000-
004-1976-

0001

Dongwon F&B Co.,
Ltd. Suwon Factory

Cheoncheon-ro 210beon-gil,
Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-

do, Korea Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do PP

发酵乳 Fermented milk
灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product
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37

  No
6410000-
004-1976-

0002

Ansan Plant, Seoul
Dairy Cooperative

153, Seonggok-ro, Danwon-gu,
Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea Ansan-si Gyeonggi-do PP

灭菌乳 Sterilized milk
调制乳 Modified milk

其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

38
No 6410000-

004-1981-
0001

Yongin Plant, Seoul
Dairy Cooperative

15, Guseong-ro, Giheung-gu,
Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do PP 发酵乳 Fermented milk

39 215-81-
99142

Hanmimedicare
Co.,Ltd

(Mogok-dong) 106 Sandan-Ro,
Pyeongtaek-si,

Gyeonggi-Do,KOREA
Pyeongtaek-si Gyeonggi-do PP 其他乳与乳制品 Other milk and milk product

类型：PP-加工企业； �  �  �  �  �  �  � Type: � PP- � Processing � Plant;
 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  � CS-冷库 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  � CS- � Cold � Store
 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  � DS-非冷藏库 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  � DS-Dry � store

备注：该名单于2014年4月30日第一次公布，并将根据境外乳品生产企业申请注册的进展情况随时更新。


